http://www.aaronindustries.net/

Annexure – A 

Brief note on Amendments in the MOA of the Company. 

The Capital Clause of MOA of the Company has been altered as follows: 

Clause 
No. Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

V The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is ₹11,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Only), divided into 
1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity 
Shares of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company is ₹21,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-
One Crore Only), divided into 2,10,00,000 
(Two Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each.